LONE SAILOR STATUE LONE SAILOR STATUE

WHY I SUPPORT THE LONE SAILOR STATUE

"It will be incredible having a National Monument on our new Breakwater"

- "Community Pride from owning a famous "Landmark".
- "The Lone Sailor will be a must see in Bremerton".
- "The Lone Sailor Statue will stand in a place of honor on the breakwater well into the next century and beyond".
- Show your support....Bring the Lone Sailor Home to Bremerton.
- "You would want this guy at your battle station when it's not a drill".
- A Major Tourist Attraction for Special "Kodak Moments".
- Public Art that reflects the nature and character of the community.
- Sailor who inspired the "look" of the Lone Sailor was a Bangor Submariner.
- It's Public Art in a park setting where everyone can share it with pride.
- Created by the United States Navy Memorial in Washington, DC.
- Bremerton will join other famous cities that own the Lone Sailor Statue.
- Burlington, Vermont; Long Beach, California; Washington, DC;
- Charleston, SC; Fort Lauderdale, Florida; Norfolk, Virginia;
- Waterloo, Iowa; Great Lakes, Ill; San Francisco, California;
- West Haven, Connecticut.

Please send your contribution to: Navy League of the United States

Bremerton-Olympic Peninsula Council

PO BOX 626

Bremerton, Washington 98337-0131

Visit our website at: www.lonesailor-bremerton.org

Navy League is a 501(c)(3) non-profit educational organization. <u>Your Donation Is Tax</u> Deductable.